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Fig. 1 Theoretical model (2-D multi-layer model)
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Fig. 2  Turbulent wall pressure spectra as a function 
of  ( =0) at 500 Hz

한국소음진동공학회 2011년 춘계학술대회논문집, pp.291~292



10-3 10-2 10-1 100 101 102 103
-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

Wavenumber (m-1)

Tr
an

sf
er

 fu
nc

tio
n 

[d
B

]

f =   100 Hz
f =   500 Hz
f = 1000 Hz

Fig. 3 Transfer function for different frequencies
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Fig. 4 Frequency spectral density (U = 6 knots)

Fig. 5  Frequency spectral density for various flow 
speeds (  = 0.2 m)


